Omnibus Poll
August 6 - 7, 2013

1. Sharks misunderstood
Are sharks misunderstood?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 36% 42% 31% 38% 40% 37% 28% 41% 33% 36% 39% 25%
No 30% 29% 31% 26% 30% 32% 33% 26% 30% 36% 29% 36%
Not sure 33% 29% 37% 36% 30% 31% 39% 33% 37% 28% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (462) (538) (157) (302) (879) (162) (332) (426) (242) (891) (109)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 38% 33% 30% 30% 29% 37% 47% 49% 34% 37% 36% 39%
No 30% 30% 29% 31% 42% 33% 29% 23% 23% 29% 33% 32% 26%
Not sure 33% 32% 38% 39% 28% 38% 34% 31% 28% 37% 30% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (96) (88) (32) (335) (357) (184) (92) (172) (218) (859) (251)
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2. Afraid of these animals
Are you afraid of any of the animals listed below? Check all that apply.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Ants 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Bears 42% 35% 49% 40% 33% 43% 57% 51% 41% 33% 43% 39%
Bees and Wasps 49% 40% 58% 51% 42% 48% 60% 56% 45% 48% 51% 42%
Cows 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Crocodiles and

Alligators 57% 50% 63% 47% 47% 61% 75% 63% 53% 55% 58% 51%
Deer 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 8% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Dogs 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 7% 3% 7% 9%
Elephants 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 12% 19% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Hippos 26% 25% 27% 19% 17% 26% 49% 33% 23% 21% 28% 17%
Horses 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Jellyfish 47% 41% 52% 36% 36% 50% 69% 53% 45% 42% 50% 30%
Lions 43% 36% 49% 36% 31% 47% 62% 53% 39% 36% 43% 43%
Mosquitoes 19% 15% 23% 19% 15% 18% 26% 21% 19% 16% 20% 15%
Scorpions 60% 49% 70% 53% 52% 61% 79% 63% 57% 60% 62% 47%
Sharks 53% 45% 61% 49% 42% 55% 73% 59% 53% 46% 54% 51%
Snakes 59% 50% 67% 44% 55% 60% 82% 65% 55% 56% 60% 52%
Spiders 45% 35% 55% 51% 41% 44% 46% 52% 41% 42% 46% 40%
Not sure 13% 17% 9% 15% 15% 11% 9% 9% 16% 12% 11% 19%

Totals (1,000) (462) (538) (157) (302) (379) (162) (332) (426) (242) (891) (109)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ants 7% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Bears 42% 39% 56% 48% 54% 44% 41% 37% 31% 45% 38% 44% 41%
Bees and Wasps 49% 47% 64% 50% 61% 51% 45% 47% 41% 49% 49% 53% 43%
Cows 2% 1% 10% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Crocodiles and
Alligators 57% 53% 1% 67% 67% 62% 52% 55% 45% 63% 52% 59% 53%
Deer 4% 2% 18% 2% 6% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2%
Dogs 7% 6% 21% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6%
Elephants 11% 10% 21% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 15% 6%
Hippos 26% 23% 38% 31% 36% 25% 26% 20% 24% 29% 25% 27% 24%
Horses 4% 3% 10% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Jellyfish 47% 46% 42% 53% 60% 45% 46% 42% 42% 54% 40% 50% 42%
Lions 43% 38% 62% 53% 56% 46% 41% 35% 36% 47% 39% 46% 40%
Mosquitoes 19% 17% 22% 28% 32% 15% 19% 16% 15% 24% 13% 21% 17%
Scorpions 60% 58% 62% 65% 68% 60% 57% 58% 57% 65% 56% 60% 58%
Sharks 53% 49% 71% 61% 68% 57% 49% 49% 41% 62% 46% 56% 48%
Snakes 59% 55% 73% 67% 60% 65% 56% 59% 46% 58% 57% 64% 53%
Spiders 45% 43% 55% 50% 59% 48% 45% 35% 35% 46% 37% 49% 46%
Not sure 13% 14% 7% 12% 6% 12% 14% 13% 20% 13% 15% 11% 13%
Totals (1,000) (816) (96) (88) (32) (335) (357) (184) (92) (172) (218) (359) (251)
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3. Animal that causes most human death
Which animal listed below is the cause of the most human deaths?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Ants 0% 0% - - 1% — - 1% — — 0% —
Bears 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% — 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Bees and Wasps 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 13% 17% 16% 3%
Cows 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Crocodiles and

Alligators 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Deer 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Dogs 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Elephants 0% 0% 0% — — 1% — 1% 0% - 0% 1%
Hippos 6% 10% 3% 2% 9% 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Horses 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Jellyfish 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Lions 0% 0% — — — 0% — — - 1% 0% —
Mosquitoes 22% 26% 18% 20% 20% 22% 25% 18% 25% 21% 23% 17%
Scorpions 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Sharks 6% 3% 9% 8% 4% 5% 7% 10% 2% 8% 5% 11%
Snakes 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8% 12%
Spiders 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 22% 25% 29% 23% 22% 31% 21% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (462) (538) (157) (302) (879) (162) (332) (426) (242) (891) (109)




Omnibus Poll

August 6 - 7, 2013 You
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ants 0% 0% 1% - - - 0% 1% — — — 1% -
Bears 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 1% - - 2% 2% 1% 0%
Bees and Wasps 14% 16% 5% 13% 8% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Cows 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% — 4% 0% 1%
Crocodiles and
Alligators 3% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3% 4% — — 4% 3% 2% 2%
Deer 2% 2% 4% 1% — 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Dogs 5% 5% 9% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5%
Elephants 0% 0% 1% 1% — 1% - 0% — — 1% — 1%
Hippos 6% 6% 10% 4% 14% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 7% 6%
Horses 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Jellyfish 1% 1% 1% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lions 0% 0% 0% — — — 0% — — — 0% 0% —
Mosquitoes 22% 25% 11% 14% 13% 15% 22% 32% 39% 24% 26% 18% 22%
Scorpions 1% 0% 5% 1% — 4% 0% — — 3% 1% 1% 0%
Sharks 6% 4% 12% 13% 11% 9% 5% 1% 2% 10% 1% 8% 5%
Snakes 8% 7% 13% 11% 19% 5% 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Spiders 3% 2% 0% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Not sure 25% 26% 15% 29% 20% 27% 27% 27% 20% 23% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (96) (88) (32) (335) (357) (184) (92) (172) (218) (359) (251)




